OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

© oo ~N o o b W N -

N N N - ed e wd aed A = o e e
N =2 O W N OO W NN O

23
24
25
26
27
28

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35750

43750
THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35750 (“Amendment”)

islmade and entered, in duplicate, as of March 15, 2021 (“Amendment Effective Date”) for
reference purposes only, pursuant to Resolution No. RES-20-0092, adopted by the City
Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on March 9, 2021, by and between
HEALTHVANA, INC., a Delaware corporation (“Contractor”), with a place of business at
7162 Beverly Bivd., #238, Los Angeles, CA 90036, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a
municipal corporation (“City”).
WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
35750 (the “Agreement”) whereby Contractor agreed to provide COVID-19 test patient
results reporting services ; and
WHEREAS the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
extend the Agreement for another term and increase the contract amount.
WHEREAS, the Parties desire to increase the annual contract amount by
$934,800, for a total not to exceed contract amount of $1,800,000; and
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:
1. Section 1.B of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:
“B.  City shall pay Contractor in due course of payments, following
receipt of an invoice from Contractor and upon acceptance from City, for COVID-19
test patient results reporting services, the prices shown in Attachment “A” in an
annual amount not to exceed One Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars
($1,800,000). Contractor is not entitied to any money under this Agreement, other
than the Subscription Fees (as defined in Exhibit B to Attachment “A”), unless the
City, in its sole discretion, requests Contractor to provide services pursuant to this

Agreement.”

TMA:ag A20-04333
01250308.D0CX




CEFFICE QF THE CITY ATTCRNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, Chy &lomey

411 Wesl Onean Boutevard, 8th Floor

Lono Beach. OA S0802-4884

G oW N

W N W

10
1"y
12 |

13§

14
15
16
17
18

19

22
23

241

28

2 |
27
28 |

‘ 2. Except as expressly modified herein, all the terms and condilions
contained in Agreement No. 357 50 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

aned effect,
3. This Amendment may be execu%m in c:csumﬁrmria? gach of w?% s::h is

deemed an original, but all of which scmsirtutas one and the same agreement. Dalf fvgry af |
an executed courtterpart of this Amendment electronica lly shall be gs effective as d& ery |
of an original signed counterpart of this Amendment. | ,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly |
executed with ai Hormalities rec;umd by law as of the ﬁaiz@ first stated é&b&’%ﬁ&% |

Delaware

HEAL’I‘HV&N& FINC.
Corporation /-

, 2021 BY. g {, R
- Mams gﬁ; on kST

2021 By ... Ui co e )
CTHle " s

: "i‘;@mreﬁci@r“

CITY OF LONG BEACH. @ municipal

, , , _corporation
Muweh 18 om0 By ,V??%«fwf%ﬁ‘wm L
| S Cuo TGy Manager
: s iXECUTEQPﬂRSUANT
“City" 10 SECTION 301.0F

" CHARTER
“f’m& Second Ameﬂﬂmem to e’»‘xgra@mﬁnt i‘»éf; %mﬁ ;atggg@?agm gs to farin by

Jv{gﬁg, f/ L a0,

e A S WA




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

W W O~ OOy B W N e

NN NN NN :
® N & o R S NNBI I asaradn s

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 35750 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect.

3. This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of which is |

deemed an original, but all of which constitutes one and the same agreement. Deﬁvery of

an executed counterpart of this Amendment electronically shall be as effective as delivery

of an original signed counterpart of this Amendment.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

, 2021

2021

, 2021

 Name
- Title

HEALTHVANA, NC., a_  Delaware
Corporation .

Y i >
By 73 &
Name acrmE N LBaASTANT
Title P C Er

By

 “Contractor”’

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

City Manager
1 City”

This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 35750 is approved as to form on

, 2021,

WBEH .o BOMN AR

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attomey
By

Deputy




